

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28451/2008

(From the judgement and order
2979/2008 of The NATIONAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

dated 12/08/2008 in RP No.
CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL

MEENAKSHI ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.TATA MOTORS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/12/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Astha Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, the learned senior counsel states

SLP(C) 28451/08

2

that in order to sort out the matter once and for all, the
car which belongs to the petitioner will be repaired
completely and certified as fit by the senior-most Engineer
of Tata Motors and further that another period of six
months will be given as a warranty from the date the car

is handed over to the petitioner and that no charges will be payable by the petitioner for the repairs which are undertaken now and during the warranty period.

In the special facts and circumstances of the case, the special leave petition stands disposed of with the aforesaid observations.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER